BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking on the Commission's Own Motion to Adopt New Safety and Reliability Regulations for Natural Gas Transmission and Distribution Pipelines and Related Ratemaking Mechanisms.

Rulemaking 11-02-019 (Filed February 24, 2011)

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby certify my understanding that access to Protected Materials is provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order attached to Commissioner Florio's July 19, 2012, ruling in this proceeding, that I have been given a copy of and read the Protective Order, and that I agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials and any notes or any other form of information that relates to the Protected Materials shall not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with that Protective Order. I will not use knowledge of any Protected Materials on behalf of either Pacific Gas and Electric Company or the Commission's Division of Ratepayer Advocates. I acknowledge that a violation of this certificate constitutes a violation of an order of the California Public Utilities Commission.

By:

Title: Associate Gas Engineer

Representing (PG&E or DRA): _____PGLE_

Date: <u>9-25-12</u>

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking on the Commission's Own Motion to Adopt New Safety and Reliability Regulations for Natural Gas Transmission and Distribution Pipelines and Related Ratemaking Mechanisms.

Rulemaking 11-02-019 (Filed February 24, 2011)

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby certify my understanding that access to Protected Materials is provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order attached to Commissioner Florio's July 19, 2012, ruling in this proceeding, that I have been given a copy of and read the Protective Order, and that I agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials and any notes or any other form of information that relates to the Protected Materials shall not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with that Protective Order. I will not use knowledge of any Protected Materials on behalf of either Pacific Gas and Electric Company or the Commission's Division of Ratepayer Advocates. I acknowledge that a violation of this certificate constitutes a violation of an order of the California Public Utilities.Commission.

By: 🕓 -Supervisor Title: Ungnew Representing (PG&E or DRA): \underline{PG} Date: 9/25/12

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking on the Commission's Own Motion to Adopt New Safety and Reliability Regulations for Natural Gas Transmission and Distribution Pipelines and Related Ratemaking Mechanisms.

Rulemaking 11-02-019 (Filed February 24, 2011)

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby certify my understanding that access to Protected Materials is provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order attached to Commissioner Florio's July 19, 2012, ruling in this proceeding, that I have been given a copy of and read the Protective Order, and that I agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials and any notes or any other form of information that relates to the Protected Materials shall not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with that Protective Order. I will not use knowledge of any Protected Materials on behalf of either Pacific Gas and Electric Company or the Commission's Division of Ratepayer Advocates. I acknowledge that a violation of this certificate constitutes a violation of an order of the California Public Utilities Commission.

By: Title:

PGQE Representing (PG&E or DRA): _____ Date:

585670